Reg. No. G-2/RNP/GOA/32/2018-2020

RNI No. GOAENG/2002/6410

SERIES I No. 38



PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

EXTRAORDINARY

GOVERNMENT OF GOA

Department of Finance

Revenue & Control Division

Notification

1/3/2019-Fin (R&C)/905

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 22 of the Goa Excise Duty Act, 1964 (Act No. 5 of 1964), the Government of Goa hereby makes the following rules so as to further amend the Goa, Daman and Diu Excise Duty Rules, 1964, namely:-

- 1. Short title and commencement.— (1) These rules may be called the Goa Excise Duty (Amendment) Rules, 2020.
 - (2) They shall come into force on the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.
- 2. Amendment of rule 18A.— In rule 18A of the Goa, Daman and Diu Excise Duty Rules, 1964, for the existing table, the following table shall be substituted, namely:—

"TABLE"

Item No.	Particulars	Rates of fees
1	2	3
1)	Processing fee for grant of licence for possession of molasses for use in the manufacture of potable alcohol	Rs. 25,000/-
2)	Processing fee for grant of licence for possession of molasses for use other than manufacture of potable alcohol	Rs. 1,000/-
3)	Licence fee for possession of molasses for use in the manufacture of potable alcohol	Rs. 25,000/- per annum
4)	Licence fee for possession of molasses for use other than manufacture of potable alcohol	Rs. 1,000/- per annum

17TH DECEMBER, 2020

1	2	3
5)	For procurement of molasses	Application fee of Rs. 500/- and Court fees stamp of Rs. 10/- to be affixed on the application
6)	For import of molasses into the State of Goa for use other than manufacture of potable alcohol	Rs. 150/- per M.T.
7)	For export of molasses outside the State of Goa, including outside the Country	Rs. 300/- per M.T.
8)	For transportation of molasses within the State of Goa and not covered by items (6) and (7) hereinabove,-	
	(a) for use in the manufacture of potable alcohol	Rs. 150/- per M.T.
	(b) for use other than in the manufacture of potable alcohol	Rs. 300/- per M.T.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Goa.

Pranab G. Bhat, Under Secretary, Finance (R&C).

Porvorim, 16th December, 2020.

www.goaprintingpress.gov.in

Published and Printed by the Director, Printing & Stationery,
Government Printing Press,
Mahatma Gandhi Road, Panaji-Goa 403 001.

Price-Rs. 2.00